
2021 Missouri Valley Football

Individual Statistics FINAL 2021 SEASON

RUSHING Cl G Att. Yds Avg. TD Lg Avg/G

1. McLaughlin, J.-YSU Sr 10 175 1139 6.5 12 72 113.9

2. Pierre Strong-SDSU Sr 15 240 1686 7.0 18 85 112.4

3. Weah,Otis-UND Jr 9 159 818 5.1 9 64 90.9

4. Mueller, Cole-ILS Fr 11 189 977 5.2 6 80 88.8

5. Kerlegrand,Pet.-INS Sr 11 185 830 4.5 5 59 75.5

6. Thomas,Nate-USD Fr 10 114 717 6.3 5 46 71.7

7. Crenshaw, D.-YSU Fr 9 132 599 4.5 7 73 66.6

8. Theis,Travis-USD So 11 152 677 4.5 8 27 61.5

9. Williams,Dom-UNI Fr 12 121 723 6.0 4 99 60.2

10. Kevon Latulas-MSU Jr 11 90 625 6.9 3 87 56.8

PASSING AVG/GAME Cl G Comp-Att-Int Yds TD Avg/G

1. Sampson, Connor-WIU Sr 11 311-477-14 3182 22 289.3

2. Jason Shelley-MSU Sr 12 235-400-9 3347 22 278.9

3. Baker, Nic-SIU Jr 13 265-420-11 3246 27 249.7

4. Schuster,Tommy-UND So 11 237-362-7 2493 13 226.6

5. Chris Oladokun-SDSU Sr 15 238-382-7 3164 25 210.9

6. Day,Theo-UNI So 11 154-276-11 2316 16 210.5

7. Camp,Carson-USD Fr 12 180-276-7 2252 17 187.7

8. Thompson, A.-INS Sr 10 135-219-8 1326 8 132.6

9. Cam Miller-NDSU So 13 103-152-3 1444 14 111.1

10. Waring,Jackson-ILS Fr 8 71-130-4 879 6 109.9

PASS EFFICIENCY Cl G Comp-Att-Int Yds TD Eff.

1. Cam Miller-NDSU So 13 103-152-3 1444 14 174.0

2. Chris Oladokun-SDSU Sr 15 238-382-7 3164 25 149.8

3. Camp,Carson-USD Fr 12 180-276-7 2252 17 149.0

4. Baker, Nic-SIU Jr 13 265-420-11 3246 27 144.0

5. Jason Shelley-MSU Sr 12 235-400-9 3347 22 142.7

6. Day,Theo-UNI So 11 154-276-11 2316 16 137.4

7. Q. Patterson-NDSU Jr 14 55-101-4 813 6 133.8

8. Schuster,Tommy-UND So 11 237-362-7 2493 13 131.3

9. Sampson, Connor-WIU Sr 11 311-477-14 3182 22 130.6

10. Waring,Jackson-ILS Fr 8 71-130-4 879 6 120.5

RECEPTIONS/GAME Cl G No. Yds TD Lg Yds/G Rec/G

1. Houston, Dennis-WIU Sr 11 90 1015 6 75 92.3 8.2

2. Tate, Tony-WIU Sr 11 63 597 3 35 54.3 5.7

3. Tyrone Scott-MSU Jr 12 66 1110 8 60 92.5 5.5

4. Belquist,Bo-UND So 10 52 535 5 45 53.5 5.2

5. Xavier Lane-MSU Sr 11 56 784 3 45 71.3 5.1

6. Hampton,Quan-UNI Jr 8 39 430 2 52 53.8 4.9

7. Jaxon Janke-SDSU Jr 15 72 1165 5 55 77.7 4.8

8. Lenoir, Landon-SIU Sr 13 61 876 10 52 67.4 4.7

9. Choquette, L.-WIU So 11 48 390 5 30 35.5 4.4

10. Tucker Kraft-SDSU So 15 65 780 6 38 52.0 4.3

RECEIVE YDS/GAME Cl G No. Yds TD Lg Avg/C Yds/G

1. Tyrone Scott-MSU Jr 12 66 1110 8 60 16.8 92.5

2. Houston, Dennis-WIU Sr 11 90 1015 6 75 11.3 92.3

3. Jaxon Janke-SDSU Jr 15 72 1165 5 55 16.2 77.7

4. Cox, Avante-SIU Sr 10 43 739 5 99 17.2 73.9

5. Weston,Isaiah-UNI Jr 12 37 883 5 68 23.9 73.6

6. Xavier Lane-MSU Sr 11 56 784 3 45 14.0 71.3

7. Lenoir, Landon-SIU Sr 13 61 876 10 52 14.4 67.4

8. C. Watson-NDSU Sr 12 43 801 7 85 18.6 66.8

9. Bell,Carter-USD So 12 41 673 5 91 16.4 56.1

10. Tate, Tony-WIU Sr 11 63 597 3 35 9.5 54.3

TOTAL OFFENSE Cl G Rush Pass Plays Total Yds/G

1. Jason Shelley-MSU Sr 12 442 3347 555 3789 315.8

2. Sampson, Connor-WIU Sr 11 -211 3182 551 2971 270.1

3. Baker, Nic-SIU Jr 13 35 3246 512 3281 252.4

4. Schuster,Tommy-UND So 11 89 2493 403 2582 234.7

5. Chris Oladokun-SDSU Sr 15 166 3164 455 3330 222.0

6. Day,Theo-UNI So 11 49 2316 347 2365 215.0

7. Camp,Carson-USD Fr 12 97 2252 360 2349 195.8

8. Crenshaw, D.-YSU Fr 9 599 791 288 1390 154.4

9. Thompson, A.-INS Sr 10 79 1326 272 1405 140.5

10. Cam Miller-NDSU So 13 280 1444 221 1724 132.6

SCORING Cl G TD FG XPT 2XP Pts Pts/G

1. Jose Pizano-MSU Jr 12 0 21 46 0 109 9.1

2. Cole Frahm-SDSU Sr 15 0 19 65 0 116 7.7

3. Gualdoni, Nico-SIU Sr 13 0 18 44 0 98 7.5

4. Cook,Matthew-UNI So 12 0 19 33 0 90 7.5

5. McLaughlin, J.-YSU Sr 10 12 0 0 0 72 7.2

6. Jake Reinholz-NDSU Sr 15 0 16 58 0 106 7.1

7. Lorber,Mason-USD Sr 12 0 13 39 0 78 6.5

8. Pierre Strong-SDSU Sr 15 16 0 0 0 96 6.4

9. Weah,Otis-UND Jr 9 9 0 0 0 54 6.0

10. Oliver, Bryce-YSU So 9 8 0 0 2 50 5.6

SCORING (TDs) Cl G TD Run Pass Ret Pat Pts Avg/G

1. McLaughlin, J.-YSU Sr 10 12 12 0 0 0 72 7.2

2. Pierre Strong-SDSU Sr 15 16 18 0 0 0 96 6.4

3. Weah,Otis-UND Jr 9 9 9 0 0 0 54 6.0

4. Oliver, Bryce-YSU So 9 8 0 8 0 1 50 5.6

5. T. Williams-NDSU Jr 14 12 12 0 0 0 72 5.1

6. Hunter Luepke-NDSU Jr 13 11 8 3 0 0 66 5.1

7. Tobias Little-MSU Sr 12 10 10 0 0 0 60 5.0

Jason Shelley-MSU Sr 12 10 10 0 0 0 60 5.0

9. Crenshaw, D.-YSU Fr 9 7 7 0 0 0 42 4.7

10. Houston, Dennis-WIU Sr 11 8 2 6 0 1 50 4.5

SCORING (KICK) Cl G PAT FG Pts Avg/G

1. Jose Pizano-MSU Jr 12 46-47 21-24 109 9.1

2. Cole Frahm-SDSU Sr 15 65-65 19-28 116 7.7

3. Gualdoni, Nico-SIU Sr 13 44-45 18-23 98 7.5

4. Cook,Matthew-UNI So 12 33-33 19-22 90 7.5

5. Jake Reinholz-NDSU Sr 15 58-58 16-21 106 7.1

6. Lorber,Mason-USD Sr 12 39-40 13-16 78 6.5

7. McFadden, Colt-YSU Jr 10 29-30 8-9 53 5.3

8. Laramie, Mason-WIU Sr 11 32-32 8-10 56 5.1

9. Selzer,Alan-INS Sr 8 16-16 6-12 34 4.2

10. Bresnahan,Aidan-ILS Sr 11 23-24 5-9 38 3.5

PUNT RETURN AVG Cl G No. Yds TD Long Avg/G

1. Jayden Price-NDSU Jr 15 25 333 1 45 13.3

2. Bell,Carter-USD So 12 14 130 1 47 9.3

3. Hampton,Quan-UNI Jr 8 15 99 0 33 6.6

4. Williams Jr.,J-SIU Jr 13 13 82 0 35 6.3

5. Tate, Tony-WIU Sr 11 13 31 0 13 2.4

KICK RETURN AVG Cl G No. Yds TD Long Avg/G

1. M. Braswell-MSU So 12 20 589 1 96 29.5

2. Eliodor,Wesley-USD Jr 12 18 516 1 99 28.7

3. St. Surin, Sam-YSU Sr 8 13 333 0 75 25.6

4. Haupert,Michael-INS So 8 14 309 0 33 22.1

5. Holm,Evan-UND Sr 11 20 410 0 31 20.5

6. Tate, Tony-WIU Sr 11 17 313 0 39 18.4



2021 Missouri Valley Football

Individual Statistics FINAL 2021 SEASON

ALL PURPOSE Cl G Rush Rcv PR KR Yds Avg/G

1. McLaughlin, J.-YSU Sr 10 1139 176 0 2 1317 131.7

2. Pierre Strong-SDSU Sr 15 1686 150 0 0 1836 122.4

3. Weah,Otis-UND Jr 9 818 161 0 0 979 108.8

4. Houston, Dennis-WIU Sr 11 63 1015 0 0 1078 98.0

5. Mueller, Cole-ILS Fr 11 977 72 0 0 1049 95.4

6. C. Watson-NDSU Sr 12 114 801 0 227 1142 95.2

7. Tate, Tony-WIU Sr 11 98 597 31 313 1039 94.5

8. Tyrone Scott-MSU Jr 12 5 1110 0 0 1115 92.9

9. Kerlegrand,Pet.-INS Sr 11 830 110 0 0 940 85.5

10. Skokna,Luke-UND Jr 8 221 183 52 198 654 81.8

PUNTING Cl G No. Yds Lg I20 50+ TB Avg.

1. Grant Burkett-MSU So 12 51 2358 62 15 16 1 46.2

2. Bohlken,JT-ILS Sr 11 67 2998 64 20 23 4 44.7

3. Schutt,Brady-USD Sr 12 58 2562 67 27 11 3 44.2

4. Colquhoun, Jack-SIU Sr 13 52 2270 68 23 14 1 43.7

5. DeSalvo, Nick-YSU So 10 22 932 57 7 4 1 42.4

6. Lynch, Paddy-YSU So 10 30 1248 55 2 4 3 41.6

7. Hunter Dustman-SDSU So 13 34 1410 59 13 7 1 41.5

8. Fellner, Adam-WIU Sr 11 64 2585 70 17 9 1 40.4

9. Peterson,Cade-UND Fr 11 43 1736 57 19 6 3 40.4

10. K. Steindorf-NDSU Fr 15 50 2012 53 18 4 2 40.2

FIELD GOALS Cl G Made Att. Long Pct. FG/G

1. Jose Pizano-MSU Jr 12 21 24 51 87.5 1.75

2. Cook,Matthew-UNI So 12 19 22 55 86.4 1.58

3. Gualdoni, Nico-SIU Sr 13 18 23 55 78.3 1.38

4. Cole Frahm-SDSU Sr 15 19 28 54 67.9 1.27

5. Lorber,Mason-USD Sr 12 13 16 54 81.2 1.08

6. Jake Reinholz-NDSU Sr 15 16 21 46 76.2 1.07

7. McFadden, Colt-YSU Jr 10 8 9 45 88.9 0.80

8. Selzer,Alan-INS Sr 8 6 12 48 50.0 0.75

9. Laramie, Mason-WIU Sr 11 8 10 50 80.0 0.73

10. Bresnahan,Aidan-ILS Sr 11 5 9 47 55.6 0.45

FIELD GOAL PCT Cl G Made Att. Long Pct.

1. Jose Pizano-MSU Jr 12 21 24 51 87.5

PAT KICKING PCT Cl G Made Att. Pct.

1. Cole Frahm-SDSU Sr 15 65 65 100.0

Jake Reinholz-NDSU Sr 15 58 58 100.0

Cook,Matthew-UNI So 12 33 33 100.0

Laramie, Mason-WIU Sr 11 32 32 100.0

5. Jose Pizano-MSU Jr 12 46 47 97.9

6. Gualdoni, Nico-SIU Sr 13 44 45 97.8

7. Lorber,Mason-USD Sr 12 39 40 97.5

8. McFadden, Colt-YSU Jr 10 29 30 96.7

9. Bresnahan,Aidan-ILS Sr 11 23 24 95.8
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Individual Statistics FINAL 2021 SEASON

TACKLES (All positions) Cl G Pos Solo Ast Total Avg/G

1. Joiner, Darius-WIU Sr 11 DB 79 63 142 12.9

2. Lawson, Michael-WIU Sr 11 DB 62 35 97 8.8

3. Tylar Wiltz-MSU Sr 12 50 55 105 8.8

4. Adam Bock-SDSU So 15 LB 66 59 125 8.3

5. Cuvelier,Spence-UNI Jr 9 LB 20 54 74 8.2

6. Cochrane,Jack-USD Sr 12 LB 55 43 98 8.2

7. Reid,Shannon-ILS Jr 11 LB 48 37 85 7.7

8. Lambert,Alfonzo-UNI Sr 11 LB 40 38 78 7.1

9. Notree, Bryce-SIU Sr 13 LB 55 37 92 7.1

10. Isbell,Clayton-ILS Jr 9 DB 37 25 62 6.9

11. Mogensen,Brock-USD Jr 12 LB 42 40 82 6.8

12. Brown, Qua-SIU Sr 13 DB 56 32 88 6.8

13. Dixon, Grant-YSU Sr 10 LB 40 27 67 6.7

14. Vandenburgh,Zek-ILS Sr 11 LB 44 29 73 6.6

15. Jackson Hankey-NDSU Sr 15 LB 43 55 98 6.5

16. Van Whye,Riley-UNI Jr 12 LB 33 45 78 6.5

17. Reed,Elijah-USD Sr 12 NT 44 33 77 6.4

18. White, Jordan-YSU So 8 DB 30 21 51 6.4

19. Krzanowski,Devo-UND Sr 11 LB 35 34 69 6.3

20. McKinney,DaRaun-USD Fr 8 CB 35 15 50 6.2

21. Wilhoit,Kenton-ILS Jr 11 LB 31 37 68 6.2

22. Titus Wall-MSU Sr 12 41 33 74 6.2

23. Brinkman,Jared-UNI Sr 12 DE 22 51 73 6.1

24. Matthew,Jacob-USD Sr 12 LB 43 28 71 5.9

25. Flater,Bryce-UNI Jr 12 LB 43 27 70 5.8

26. Larson,Noah-UND Sr 10 LB 20 38 58 5.8

27. F. Manuleleua-MSU Jr 12 32 37 69 5.8

28. Sander,Korby-UNI Jr 11 DB 25 38 63 5.7

29. Jules, PJ-SIU Jr 13 DB 45 28 73 5.6

30. Brown,Geoffrey-INS Fr 11 LB 35 26 61 5.5

31. Michael Tutsie-NDSU Sr 15 S 54 27 81 5.4

Benton, Greg-WIU Jr 10 LB 31 23 54 5.4

33. Kyriq McDonald-MSU Sr 12 45 19 64 5.3

34. Thomas,Michael-INS Jr 11 DB 36 21 57 5.2

35. Logan Backhaus-SDSU Sr 12 LB 35 27 62 5.2

36. Evans,Austin-UNI Fr 12 36 25 61 5.1

37. Calhoun, Makel-SIU Sr 13 LB 34 32 66 5.1

38. Bush, Clayton-SIU Jr 13 DB 41 23 64 4.9

39. Kevin Ellis-MSU Jr 12 22 37 59 4.9

40. Isaiah Stalbird-SDSU Jr 15 LB 39 34 73 4.9

41. Michael Griffin-SDSU Sr 15 NT 45 27 72 4.8

Canady,Jordan-UND Fr 10 31 17 48 4.8

Blankenship, H.-WIU Jr 10 LB 25 23 48 4.8

Blankenship, J-SIU Sr 10 DL 29 19 48 4.8

45. Hoak, Griffin-YSU Jr 10 LB 31 15 46 4.6

46. Houghtelling,Ca-UNI Fr 12 28 27 55 4.6

47. Burrola, Zach-SIU So 13 LB 32 26 58 4.5

48. Jackson,Damien-ILS Jr 10 DB 18 26 44 4.4

49. Augustin, D.-YSU So 8 DB 16 19 35 4.4

50. Hoover,Ethan-INS Fr 11 DB 35 13 48 4.4

SACKS Cl G Pos Solo Ast Total Avg/G

1. Brayden Thomas-NDSU 13 8 2 9.0 0.69

2. Moala,Inoke-INS Sr 11 DL 7 2 8.0 0.73

3. Kevin Ellis-MSU Jr 12 7 2 8.0 0.67

4. Eli Mostaert-NDSU So 15 DT 6 3 7.5 0.50

5. Houghtelling,Ca-UNI Fr 12 7 1 7.5 0.62

6. Gaes,Nick-USD So 12 DL 7 0 7.0 0.58

Matthew,Jacob-USD Sr 12 LB 7 0 7.0 0.58

Brinkman,Jared-UNI Sr 12 DE 6 2 7.0 0.58

9. Glajchen, Kevin-SIU Sr 12 DL 6 0 6.0 0.50

10. Turner,Jaxson-UND Sr 11 LB 5 0 6.0 0.55

11. Winkelman,Reece-SDSU 14 5 1 5.5 0.39

12. Sanders,Caleb-SDSU 15 5 1 5.5 0.37

13. Terveer,Cade-SDSU 14 4 2 5.0 0.36

14. Berner, Jordan-SIU Sr 13 DL 4 2 5.0 0.38

15. Mason, Hunter-WIU Jr 11 DL 5 0 5.0 0.45

Rice,Devin-UNI Fr 11 5 0 5.0 0.45

17. Butcher,Tim-UNI Fr 12 3 3 4.5 0.38

Devin Goree-MSU So 12 3 3 4.5 0.38

19. Hagarty, Richi-SIU So 13 DL 4 1 4.5 0.35

20. Tolu Ogunrinde-SDSU Sr 11 DE 4 0 4.0 0.36

TACKLES FOR LOSS Cl G Pos Solo Ast Total Avg/G

1. Brinkman,Jared-UNI Sr 12 DE 10 10 15.0 1.25

2. Butcher,Tim-UNI Fr 12 9 11 14.5 1.21

3. Brayden Thomas-NDSU 13 13 3 14.5 1.12

4. Tylar Wiltz-MSU Sr 12 13 3 14.5 1.21

5. Kevin Ellis-MSU Jr 12 11 4 13.0 1.08

6. Moala,Inoke-INS Sr 11 DL 11 4 13.0 1.18

7. Winkelman,Reece-SDSU 14 11 4 13.0 0.93

8. Houghtelling,Ca-UNI Fr 12 10 4 12.0 1.00

9. Sanders,Caleb-SDSU 15 9 6 12.0 0.80

10. Matthew,Jacob-USD Sr 12 LB 9 3 10.5 0.88

11. Eli Mostaert-NDSU So 15 DT 8 4 10.0 0.67

12. Cochrane,Jack-USD Sr 12 LB 9 2 10.0 0.83

Gaes,Nick-USD So 12 DL 9 2 10.0 0.83

14. Kyriq McDonald-MSU Sr 12 9 1 9.5 0.79

15. Knighton, Anth-SIU Sr 13 DL 8 2 9.0 0.69

16. Adam Bock-SDSU So 15 LB 6 6 9.0 0.60

17. Webb,Brendan-USD Jr 12 DL 7 3 8.5 0.71

18. Brown,Geoffrey-INS Fr 11 LB 5 7 8.5 0.77

19. Powell,Jacob-ILS 10 6 5 8.5 0.85

20. Deming,Braydon-ILS Jr 11 DL 7 3 8.5 0.77
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Individual Statistics FINAL 2021 SEASON

PASSES DEFENDED Cl G BrUp Int. Total Avg/G

1. M. Braswell-MSU So 12 13 4 17 1.42

2. Jackson,Jarrell-ILS Sr 11 10 3 13 1.18

3. Martin, Keyon-YSU So 10 10 1 11 1.10

4. Henderson,JJ-INS Sr 11 9 3 12 1.09

5. McKinney,DaRaun-USD Fr 8 8 0 8 1.00

6. Jackson,Tre-USD Jr 8 6 1 7 0.88

White, Jordan-YSU So 8 4 3 7 0.88

8. Kyriq McDonald-MSU Sr 12 8 2 10 0.83

Cochrane,Jack-USD Sr 12 6 4 10 0.83

10. Lawson, Michael-WIU Sr 11 5 4 9 0.82

11. Van Whye,Riley-UNI Jr 12 8 1 9 0.75

12. Lemondre Joe-MSU Fr 11 5 3 8 0.73

13. Jakubec, Troy-YSU So 10 7 0 7 0.70

Edwards,Johnat.-INS Fr 10 7 0 7 0.70

Blankenship, J-SIU Sr 10 4 3 7 0.70

16. Isbell,Clayton-ILS Jr 9 3 3 6 0.67

Flater,Bryce-UNI Jr 12 8 0 8 0.67

18. Thomas,Tre-USD Jr 11 6 1 7 0.64

19. Malik Lofton-SDSU Sr 13 5 3 8 0.62

20. Nelson,Caleb-UND Fr 10 5 1 6 0.60

INTERCEPTIONS Cl G No. Yds TD Long Avg/G

1. White, Jordan-YSU So 8 3 13 0 13 0.38

2. Lawson, Michael-WIU Sr 11 4 75 1 75 0.36

3. Isbell,Clayton-ILS Jr 9 3 52 1 40 0.33

M. Braswell-MSU So 12 4 46 1 46 0.33

Sapp,Benny-UNI Jr 12 4 43 0 41 0.33

Cochrane,Jack-USD Sr 12 4 31 0 23 0.33

7. Blankenship, J-SIU Sr 10 3 22 0 22 0.30

8. Jackson,Jarrell-ILS Sr 11 3 96 1 95 0.27

Lemondre Joe-MSU Fr 11 3 45 1 38 0.27

Henderson,JJ-INS Sr 11 3 26 0 26 0.27

FUMBLES FORCED Cl G No. Avg/G

1. Lawson, Michael-WIU Sr 11 6 0.55

2. Reed,Elijah-USD Sr 12 4 0.33

Tylar Wiltz-MSU Sr 12 4 0.33

4. Kevin Ellis-MSU Jr 12 3 0.25

5. Steven Ward-MSU Fr 10 2 0.20

6. Lambert,Alfonzo-UNI Sr 11 2 0.18

Rice,Devin-UNI Fr 11 2 0.18

Brown,Iverson-ILS Jr 11 2 0.18

Moala,Inoke-INS Sr 11 2 0.18

Powe, Jalen-WIU Sr 11 2 0.18

FUMBLES RECOVERED Cl G No. Avg/G

1. Lawson, Michael-WIU Sr 11 4 0.36

2. Belizaire, Gia-SIU So 11 3 0.27

3. Houghtelling,Ca-UNI Fr 12 3 0.25

4. Cuvelier,Spence-UNI Jr 9 2 0.22

Smith,Dakota-USD Jr 9 2 0.22

6. Jackson, James-YSU Sr 10 2 0.20

Blankenship, H.-WIU Jr 10 2 0.20

8. Martin, Dallas-WIU Sr 11 2 0.18

9. Nick Hessefort-MSU Jr 12 2 0.17

Tylar Wiltz-MSU Sr 12 2 0.17


